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CHAPTER 160. 

[Published March 16, 1876.] 

AN ACT to authorize the city of Racine to transfer moneys, and to 
levy a tax to cover certain deficiencies. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in 
senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

City council 	SECTION 1. 'The city council of the city of Racine, 
authorized t o for the purpose of covering the present existing defi- transfer fun ds. 

ciencies in certain funds ot said city, are hereby au-
thorized to transfer from its harbor fund, the sum of 
seven hundred dollars ($700) to the contingent fund; 
from the sidewalk fund, the sum of five hundred and 
twenty-three and one-half dollars ($523.50) to the 
contingent fund; from the bridge fund, eight hun-
dred dollars ($g00) to the fire department fund; from 
the police fund, fourteen hundred dollars ($1,400) to 
the fire department fund. 

Authority to 	SlicTIoN 2. Said city of Racine is further author- 
1"Y""1a' ized to levy, at the next annual levy of city taxes, a 

tax of seven thousand dollars ($7,000) on the taxable 
property of said city, in addition to other taxes au-
thorized- to be levied by its charter, for the purpose of 
covering deficiencies now existing in certain funds of 
said city, which tax shall be credited to the several 
funds herein named, in the following proportions, viz: 
To the fire department fund, eighteen hundred dol-
lars ($1800); to the fund for the new school house in 
the fourth ward, four hundred and five dollars and 
fifty-eight cents ($405.58); to the school fund -proper, 
three thousand and eight hundred dollars ($3,800), 
and to the contingent fund, the sum of nine hundred 
and ninety-four dollars and forty-two cents ($994.42). 

SECTION 3. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage. 

Approved March 8, 1876. 


